40 000 000 (quarante millions de francs) FCFA 

LOT Désignation Montant Caution  TTC 

1 

Construction de la ligne MT et BT de 4 
Km à Mandjandjang 

1 000 000 (un million de francs) FCFA 

2 

Extension de la ligne BT dans les 
localités de libobi-lialingombi-somakai 

180 000 (cent quatre-vingt mille francs) FCFA 

3 
Aménagement des espaces verts par 
l'éclairage public par énergie solaire au 
centre-ville de Nguibassal 

800 000 (huit cent mille francs) FCFA 

Sous peine de rejet, le cautionnement provisoire devra être impérativement produit en original

[...]

http://www.publiccontracts.cm, upon publication of this notice in the markets journal (JDM).  

11 Acquisition of tenders file: 

The file can be obtained from the NGUIBASSAL council as soon as this notice is published against payment of a non-
refundable deposit sum of XAF 75 000F (seventy five thousand francs) CFA payable at NGUIBASSAL 

municipal Treasury. Said receipt must specify the number of the call for tenders and the number of the lot. When 
withdrawing the file, bidders must present the original receipt when registering.  

12 Submission of offers